
Tender No. Item / Nature of works Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicaiton of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
Tender

Nos. of 
Tenders 
Received

Nos. and names of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and name of parties not 
qualified  after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer / 
Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of Contractor Value of 
contract (Rs. 

Lacs) 
(including 

GST)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion of 
supplies.

Integrity 
pact 

Applicable 
(YES/NO)

YES/NO Whether 
SC/ST

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
CGI 8023 P22 dt.
17-08-2021

SERVICE OF A ONE (01) MAHINDRA
BOLERO B6 OPT OR EQUIVALENT
WITH STANDARD FITTINGS FOR ROW
/ ROU VISIT AND OTHER LAND
RELATED JOBS AROUND GUWAHATI
AND OTHER DISTRICTS IN ASSSAM
FOR A PERIOD OF 4 (FOUR) YEARS

Web / CPP 18-11-2021 Single 16-12-2021 17 
(Seventeen)

7 (Seven)
1. M/s. Ajoy Dubey
2. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal
3. M/s. Prakash Mahato
4. M/s. Md. Samsuddin
5. M/s. Md. Rowson Ali
6. M/s. Biplob Ranjan Neog
7. M/s. Julekha Begum

10 (Ten)
1. M/s. D.J. Construction
2. M/s. Rajibur Rahman
3. M/s. Medini Boruah
4. M/s. Ishak Khan
5. M/s. Simanta Gogoi
6. M/s. Shri Chandra Shakher 
Gupta
7. M/s. Bhaskar Borchetia
8. M/s. B.P. Enterprise
9. M/s. Ismail Khan
10. M/s. Ghanshyam Gupta

YES 6117259 of
07-03-2022

M/s. Biplob Ranjan Neog, 
S/o: Late Ram Prasad 
Neog, Running Gate 
Kodomoni, PIN-786001, 
Duliajan (Vendor Code: 
410081)

52.50 15-03-2026 NO NO NO

CGI 9372 P22 dt.
12-01-2022

To provide services of WCL (Listed) for

(i) Skilled Assistance for Operating LMV/
MMV under Pipeline Maintenance, PS8;
(ii) Unskilled assistance to assist Pipeline
Maintenance PS8 in carrying out various
pipeline maintenance jobs in Pipeline Right
of Way, Railway Bridge Crossing and PL
workshop/ yard as needed, including storage
space, material handling, loading/unloading
of spares/ equipment etc for a period of 4
years

Web / CPP 13-01-2022 Single 15-02-2022 2 (Two) 2 (Two)
1. M/s. Rasid Alam & Sons
2. M/s. C.R. Roy & Sons

NIL YES 6117261 of
08-03-2022

M/s. C. R. Roy & Sons, 
C/o: Taposh Baran Roy, 
Udham Singh Sarani, 
Ashrampara, Siliguri - 
734001, West Bengal 
(Vendor Code: 205701)

53.72 28-02-2026 NO NO NO

CGI 9279 P22 dt.
04-01-2022

Services of RoW/RoU Ground Patrolling by
line walking method from PL KM post 351
(River Kopili; Upstream) to PL KM post
497(River Dumarkijan ,upstream),
stretching through
Marigaon,Kamrup(M),Kamrup(R),Nalbari 
districts of Assam, under Pump Station
No.5, Noonmati of Oil India Limited for a
period of three(3) Years 

Web / CPP 06-01-2022 Single 08-02-2022 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Vanguards Security 
Services & Systems

NIL YES 6117347 of
28-03-2022

M/s. Vanguards Security 
Services & Systems, Sarma 
& Sarma Market, Opp. 
GCC, R.G. Baruah Road, 
Guwahati - 781003, Assam 
(Vendor Code: 407100)

74.18 31-03-2025 YES YES NO

CGI 9034 P22 dt.
07-12-2021

Services for maintaining PCs, Desktops,
Printers and Peripherals at PS7(Madarihat -
WB),PS8 (Sonapur - WB), RT (Siliguri -
WB), PS9 (Dumar - Bihar) & PS10 (Barauni
- Bihar)under PS8 Base and hiring of LCD
Projector for 3 years wef 01.04.2022 to
31.03.2025 extendable by another one year

Web / CPP 29-12-2021 Single 28-01-2022 4 (Four) 4 (Four)
1. M/s. Hue Service Pvt. Ltd.
2. M/s. Kaizen IT Services Pvt. 
Ltd.
3. M/s. Alok Computers
4. M/s. D.T. Infotech

NIL YES 6117351 of
29-03-2022

M/s. Hue Services Pvt. 
Ltd., 2nd Floor, House No. 
60, Beside Blue Moon 
Hotel, Bhuban Road, 
Uzanbazar, PIN: 781001, 
Guwahati, Assam (Vendor 
Code: 210660)

11.72 30-04-2025 NO YES NO

CGI 9548 L22 dt.
03-02-2022

Impervious HDPE Lining around Tank 15 at
PS-6 Bongaigoan

Web / CPP 08-02-2022 Single 11-03-2022 3 (Three) 3 (Three)
1. M/s. Rana Bora
2. M/s. Sadananda Seal
3. M/s. Dipak Kr. Dewri

NIL YES 6117335 of
23-03-2022

M/s. Dipak Kr. Dewri, 
BOC Gate, North 
Bongaigaon, Bongaigaon - 
783380 (Vendor Code: 
205605)

29.36 30-09-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 9414 P22 dt.
19-01-2022

Service of a Chainman / Attendant WCL (P)
Unskilled in Land Section, PHQ, Noonmati
to assist JE (Survey) for survey of Pipeline
RoW/RoU for a period of 4 years

Web / CPP 20-01-2022 Single 22-02-2022 6 (Six) 6 (Six)
1. M/s. Lakwa Construction & 
Company
2. M/s. A.F. Enterprise
3. M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction
4. M/s. Assam Equipment & 
Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.
5. M/s. Aycon
6. M/s. North East Energy 
Services

NIL YES 6117350 of
29-03-2022

M/s. Lakwa Construction 
& Co., P.D. Chaliha Road, 
New Amolapatty, Near 
Kamalalaya Girls High 
School, Sivasagar - 
785640, Assam (Vendor 
Code: 403935)

28.16 31-03-2026 NO NO NO

CGI 9774 L22 dt.
28-02-2022

Supply and Hiring the Service of Ambulance
with vintage of vehicle being not higher
than 5 years for a period of 1(One) year
under Medical Section at PHQ, Guwahati

Web / CPP 28-02-2022 Single 08-03-2022 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Excel Transport

NIL YES 6117322 of
17-03-2022

M/s. Excel Transport, C/o: 
Royal Wine Shop, Basistha 
Road, Beltola - 781029, 
Guwahati (Vendor Code: 
409870)

16.14 16-03-2023 NO NO NO

DETAILS OF CONTRACT & PURCHASE ORDER AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH- 2022
( ABOVE RS. 5 LAKHS)

MSE



CGI 8092 L22 dt.
24-08-2021

Boundary wall repainting with concertina
wire fitting at PS-4 Sekoni

Web / CPP 12-10-2021 Single 12-11-2021 13 
(Thirteen)

13 (Thirteen)
1. M/s. Matharu Engineering 
Works
2. M/s. Steelsco
3. M/s. Binod Deka
4. M/s. Gobinda Nath
5. M/s. Narayan Ch. Das
6. M/s. B.M. Traders
7. M/s. Rana Bora
8. M/s. Gopal Ch. Das
9. M/s. Bani Kanta Medhi
10. M/s. Dudul Buragohain
11. M/s. Uddhab Chakravarty
12. M/s. Biplab Chetia
13. M/s. Mintu Borah

NIL YES 6117253 of
05-03-2022

M/s. B.M. Traders, 
Narengi - 781001, 
Guwahati (Vendor Code: 
402743)

34.35 14-10-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 9818 P22 dt.
02-03-2022

HIRING OF SERVICES FOR
ENGINEERING/DESIGN, 
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPLY
OF MATERIALS & EQUIPMENTS AND
COMMISSIONING OF NEW 40 KL/DAY
CAPACITY WATER TREATMENT
FACILITY AT PUMP STATION-9
DUMARTO PRODUCE DRINKING
WATER CONFORMING TO IS
10500:2012 IN THE WATER
DISTRIBUTION NETWORK

Web / CPP 04-03-2022 Single 22-03-2022 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Shiv Shankar Enterprise

NIL YES 6117371 of
31-03-2022

M/s. Shiv Shankar 
Enterprise, Katihar, 
Khesra No. 357, Bihar - 
854103 (Vendor Code: 
411456)

44.91 14-10-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 8917 P22 dt.
27-11-2021

Hiring support services for Staion
operational and MAintenance works
including station upkeepment servies under
PS-01, Duliajan for a period of two (02)
years

Web / CPP 03-01-2022 Single 16-10-2021 6 (Six) 6 (Six)
1. M/s. Venus Enterprise
2. M/s. Borthakur & Co.
3. M/s. Ajit Enterprise
4. M/s. Singh Enterprise
5. M/s. Surjyadhar Tamuli
6. M/s. Norht East Enegy 
Services

NIL YES 6117324 of
21-03-2022

M/s. Ajit Enterprise, 
Station Road, PO: 
Duliajan, PIN: 786602, 
Assam, Dist: Dibrugarh 
(Vendor Code: 400052)

15.40 20-02-2026 NO YES NO

CGI 9311 P22 dt.
06-01-2022

To provide miscelleneous services such as
Support services for repair of pilferage point, 
RoW Maintenance, Jungle cutting,
Installation of OIL Marker post, barricade
post, assistance to pipe locating and RoW
demarcation etc from PLKM 512.00 to
PLKM 632.00 for works at different
locations for a period of 3 years, as and
when required basis.The services may be
called at any location between PL KM 351
to PL KM 704 based on requirements during
emergency

Web / CPP 09-02-2022 Single 11-03-2022 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Sadananda Seal

NIL YES 6117348 of
28-03-2022

M/s. Sadananda Seal, Jyoti 
Nagar, North Bongaigaon, 
Bongaigaon - 783380, 
Assam (Vendor Code: 
205608)

27.08 19-05-2025 NO NO NO

CGI 8918 P22 dt.
27-11-2021

Hiring services of Mahindra Scorpio S5
(2WD, BS VI, Diesel Driven)for a period of
4(four) years under Administration section
of Pump Station.3,Jorhat for CISF and other
operational multipurpose uses

Web / CPP 22-12-2021 Single 25-01-2022 23 (Twenty
Three)

12 (Twelve)
1. M/s. Amrit Ghosh
2. M/s. Bhaskar Borchetia
3. M/s. Bindu Jaiswal
4. M/s. Biswajit Kakoti
5. M/s. D.J. Construction
6. M/s. Debasish Saikia
7. M/s. Gogoi & Sons Co.
8. M/s. Himanta Hazarika
9. M/s. Manjula Goswami
10. M/s. Pankaj Goswami
11. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal
12. M/s. Puspadhar Das

11 (Eleven)
1. M/s. Pranjal Kr. Sharma
2. M/s. Sirajul Haque
3. M/s. Ishak Khan
4. M/s. Simanta Gogoi
5. M/s. Md. Bunu Ali
6. M/s. Mrs. Karabi Gogoi
7. M/s. Prasanta Sarmah
8. M/s. Jitu Dutta
9. M/s. TS Enterprise
10. M/s. Abdul Salam
11. M/s. Pranjal Gogoi

YES 6117343 of
26-03-2022

M/s. Debasish Saikia, C/o: 
Jiten Saikia, Vill.: 
Gojpuria Gaon, Nimati 
Road, Near Kalyani High 
School, P.O.: Potia Gaon, 
P.S.: Jorhat - 785101, 
Assam (Vendor Code: 
410510)

43.56 08-04-2026 NO NO NO

GOS8737L22 KOEL SPARES LIMITED 12-11-2021 SINGLE 
BID

23-12-2021 TWO 1. M/s TECHNOCON 
SERVICES, KOLKATA       
2. M/s SHENDE SALES 
CORPORATION, PUNE

NONE YES 7123767 
DTD 
01.03.2022

M/s TECHNOCON 
SERVICES, KOLKATA

6.17 20.04.2022 NO NO NO

GOD9102L22 Crimping Tool LIMITED 13-12-2021 SINGLE 
BID

20-01-2022 FIVE 1.  M/s ARADHANA AGENCY, 
GUWAHATI

1.  M/s ALLIED BUSINESS 
CORPORATION, GUWAHATI 
2. M/s KIRAN 
ELECTRONICS, GUWAHATI  
3.  M/s PURBANCHAL 
UDYOG, GUWAHATI               
4.  M/s INDUSTRIAL 
EQUIPMENTS, GUWAHATI    

YES 7911871  
DTD 
03.03.2022

M/s ARADHANA 
AGENCY, GUWAHATI

5.25 31.03.2022 NO NO NO



GOD9341L22 SPARES FOR MULTITEX FILTERS LIMITED 10‐01‐2022 SINGLE 
BID

12‐02‐2022 ONE 1. M/s MULTITEX FILTERS 
PVT. LTD., NEW DELHI

NONE YES 7517415  
DTD 
14.03.2022

M/s MULTITEX FILTERS 
PVT. LTD., NEW DELHI

5.11 31‐07‐2022 NO NO NO

GOD9147L22 EPABX SYSTEM LIMITED 17‐12‐2021 SINGLE 
BID

20‐01‐2022 TWO 1. M/s PROGILITY 
TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 
LIMI, KOLKATA                    

1. M/s HITECH SOLUTION, 
GUWAHATI

YES 7911913 
DTD 
21.03.2022

M/s PROGILITY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMI, KOLKATA  

5.76 31‐05‐2022 NO NO NO

GEM/2021/B/189
1472

CARTRIDGE  GEM 25‐01‐2022 DOUBLE 
BID

04‐02‐2022 THREE 1.M/s J.K. SERVICES            2. 
M/s BENGAL Tracom Pvt Ltd     
3. M/s ELECTRO SERVICES Pvt 
Ltd

NONE YES 7123787 
DTD 
03.03.2022

M/s J.K. SERVICES   5.9 13‐03‐2022 NO NO NO

GEM/2021/B/172
3200 

Video Conferencing System GEM 06‐12‐2021 DOUBLE 
BID

23‐12‐2021 ONE M/s BMG INFORMATICS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

NONE YES GEMC‐
511687728
428324 
DATED 
24.02.2022 

M/s BMG 
INFORMATICS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

83.34 24‐06‐2022 YES NO NO

GM (C&P‐P/L)
FOR: CGM (PLS)


